

مستلزمات جراحة عامة نبيذة اساسي

رقم المناقصة 91/2023/77

١- مكتب الحوراء العلمي

Kimadia Code	1		2		3	4	5				6	
	BDI Code (b)	Item #	Brief Description of goods				QTY (PCS)	Origin	Price per Unit			
			Product Name	Unit size			CIP Price / 1 PC (a)	DDP at End User price (b)	Incidental service (c)	DDP at End User + Incidental Services (d)=(b)+(c)	Total Price 3x5(d)	
GSU-DE21-091	5954600	1	Tyflon mesh (poly tetra fluoroethylene) 15*15cm	VENTRALIGHT ST CIRCLE 15,2 CM	1	50	USA	341.8	-	-	341.8	17,090.00
GSU-DE21-093	5954600	2	Dacron mesh (polyester dacron)	VENTRALIGHT ST CIRCLE 15,2 CM	1	50	USA	341.8	-	-	341.8	17,090.00
Total: \$34,180.00 CIP Kimadia Warehouse												
Thirty four thousand one hundred eighty US dollars ONLY											34,180.00	

Disclaimer: We herein confirm our full ability to procure any quantity might be requested in future contract.

Total: \$34,180.00 CIP Kimadia Warehouse
Thirty four thousand one hundred eighty US dollars ONLY
 Delivery Period: TBC as per INCOTERMS® current edition

٢- شركة السار

1		2		3	4	5				6		
National Code	Seller Code	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & Physical Unit	Country of Origin	Price per Physical Unit in USD				Total Price on DDP, Free Delivery at End User Site/USD	
			Product	Unit Pack Size			CIP Price	DDP at End-User Site	Incidental Services as Defined in Schedule of Requirement	DDP at End-user, Site & Incidental Series		
GSU-DE21-091	PP1515	1	Parietene™ Flat Sheet Mesh	Monofilament Polypropylene Mesh 15 x 15 cm	PCS	3,815	France	\$ 35	\$ 35	NA	\$ 35	\$ 133,525
GSU-DE21-092	PP3030	2	Parietene™ Flat sheet Mesh	Monofilament Polypropylene Mesh 30 x 30 cm	PCS	3,729	France	\$ 49	\$ 49	NA	\$ 49	\$ 182,721
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD							\$316,246					
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD in Words							Three Hundred Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred Forty-Six Dollars					

٣-شركة القنوان

National Code	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
GSU-DE21-061	Fogarty Catheters for common bile duct stons diff.size	pcs	1173	\$200.00	\$234,600.00
	شبيكات التقوية للتفوق (meshes)				\$0.00
GSU-DE21-091	Tyflon mesh (poly tetra fluroethylene)15*15cm	PCS	3815	\$250.00	\$953,750.00
GSU-DE21-092	Tyflon mesh (poly tetra fluroethylene)30*30cm	PCS	3729	\$300.00	\$1,118,700.00
GSU-DE21-093	Dacron mesh (polyester dacron)	PCS	2345	\$350.00	\$820,750.00
	مواد أخرى				\$0.00
GSU-DE21-115	Jackson pratt drain flat tube 7mm	PCS	3002	\$50.00	\$150,100.00
GSU-DE21-116	Jackson pratt drain flat tube 9mm	PCS	3342	\$50.00	\$167,100.00
GSU-DE21-117	Jackson pratt drain w-tube type(9f)	PCS	3097	\$50.00	\$154,850.00
GSU-DE21-118	Jackson pratt drain w-tube type(15f)	PCS	3749	\$50.00	\$187,450.00
GSU-DE21-119	Jackson pratt drain w-tube type(19f)	PCS	3977	\$50.00	\$198,850.00
GSU-DE21-120	Jackson pratt drain resviour 100 cc	PCS	3707	\$50.00	\$185,350.00
GSU-DE21-121	Jackson pratt drain resviour 450 cc	PCS	5270	\$50.00	\$263,500.00
					\$4,435,000.00

أربعة ملايين و أربعمئة و خمسة و ثلاثون ألف

٤-شركة غرين فورست

National Code	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
GSU-DE21-061	Fogarty Catheters for common bile duct stons diff.size	pcs	1173	\$250.00	\$293,250.00
	شبيكات التقوية للتفوق (meshes)				\$0.00
GSU-DE21-091	Tyflon mesh (poly tetra fluroethylene)15*15cm	PCS	3815	\$300.00	\$1,144,500.00
GSU-DE21-092	Tyflon mesh (poly tetra fluroethylene)30*30cm	PCS	3729	\$350.00	\$1,305,150.00
GSU-DE21-093	Dacron mesh (polyester dacron)	PCS	2345	\$370.00	\$867,650.00
	مواد أخرى				\$0.00
GSU-DE21-115	Jackson pratt drain flat tube 7mm	PCS	3002	\$60.00	\$180,120.00
GSU-DE21-116	Jackson pratt drain flat tube 9mm	PCS	3342	\$60.00	\$200,520.00
GSU-DE21-117	Jackson pratt drain w-tube type(9f)	PCS	3097	\$60.00	\$185,820.00
GSU-DE21-118	Jackson pratt drain w-tube type(15f)	PCS	3749	\$60.00	\$224,940.00
GSU-DE21-119	Jackson pratt drain w-tube type(19f)	PCS	3977	\$60.00	\$238,620.00
GSU-DE21-120	Jackson pratt drain resviour 100 cc	PCS	3707	\$60.00	\$222,420.00
GSU-DE21-121	Jackson pratt drain resviour 450 cc	PCS	5270	\$60.00	\$316,200.00
					\$5,179,190.00

خمسة ملايين و مائة و تسعة و سبعون ألف و مائة و تسعون دولار لا غير